## **Tompkins County Council of Governments**

Governor Daniel D. Tompkins Building Ithaca, NY 14850

## Department: Tompkins County Council of Governments

Functional Category: Intermunicipal

Meeting: 12/15/16 03:00 PM

### **ADOPTED**

**MOTION NO. 005-2016** 

# **Appoint TCCOG Representative to Transit Services Committee**

It was MOVED by Ms. Thomas, seconded by Ms. Weiser, and unanimously adopted by voice vote by members present, to appoint Donna Fleming as the TCCOG representative to the TCAT Transit Services Committee. MOTION CARRIED APPROVED.

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss:
COUNTY OF TOMPKINS)

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct transcript of a resolution adopted by the Tompkins County Council of Governments on December 15, 2016.

Michelle Pottorff, Staff Tompkins County Council of Governments